
 
 
Ref: BHE/PW/PUR/HZGG-TG/628/Corrigendum 02                                       Date:   27/01/2009 
 
………………………………… ………   Page 1 of 2……………………………………………… ….. 
 
To 
ALL BIDDERS 
 
SUB:  Clarifications and Extension of Last Date of Offer submission. 
JOB : ET&C  GT, GTG, ST, STG etc  at  1X350MW CCPP at Vill Mora Hazira, Gujarat. 

TS NO: BHE/PW/PUR/ HZGG-TG/628 
Please refer Tender Specification for the subject job detailed above. All bidders are requested 
to take note of the fol lowing 
======================== ==============================  
AA) CLARIFICATIONS TO THE QUERIES 
 
QUERY 1: Delivery schedule of Steam Turbine & Steam turbine Generator reg:: 
CLARIFICATION TO QUERY 1: Tentative delivery schedule of Steam Turbine & Steam 
Turbine Generator is June –July -2009. However, in view of the transportation & other 
procedural constraints a gap of 3 to 4 months between the delivery of both the equipments is 
expected. Contractor shall make arrangements for lifting, shifting, placement etc of equipments 
as per the arrival of each equipment at site. No any other claims on such account will be 
entertained. 
 
QUERY 2: Terms of payment  for placement of HP-IP Turbine and Generator stator reg: 
CLARIFICATION TO QUERY 2: Terms of payment given in Section 12 of tender specification 
holds good. 
 
QUERY 3:  Equipment drawings of combined HP/IP (K) module of Steam Turbine &  
Steam Turbine Generator reg: 
CLARIFICATION TO QUERY 3: Typical drawings for HP-IP(K) combined module of Steam  
Turbine and Steam Turbine Generator are uploaded as file titled “Generator drwg-628” and  
Turbine drwg-628”. 
 
QUERY 4:  Elevation of Steam turbine foundation reg: 
CLARIFICATION TO QUERY 3: Clause No.4.8.4 of tender specification holds good. 
 
QUERY 5: Standard Length of CW pipe & edge preparation reg:: 
CLARIFICATION TO QUERY 3: Pipes of standard 10m length shall be supplied for CW piping. 
CW pipe fittings like bends, tees, elbows, reducers etc will be supplied duly edge prepared.  
However for any site cutting for site requirements/site work, the preparation of edges shall be  
carried out by the contractor as a scope of work at site. 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
BB) CORRECTION IN SECTION-12 
 

1. Clause 12.1.4, sl.no.2 i.e. percentage rates for “Application of anti corrosive 
tapping” shall be read as 70% in place of 60% 

…………………………………………………………………………………………………… .. 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22


 
 
Ref: BHE/PW/PUR/HZGG-TG/628/Corrigendum 02                                       Date:   27/01/2009 
 
………………………………… ………   Page 2 of 2……………………………………………… ….. 
 
CC) EXTENSION IN LAST DATE OF OFFER SUBMISSION 
 
Last date of offer submission is rescheduled to 03/02/2009. Technical bid shall be 
opened on 04/02/2009 
======================== ================== ============ 
All other Terms and conditions of the Tender Specification shall remain unaltered unless 
expressly amended by BHEL in writing. 
 
Bidders are requested to submit as a part of Technical Bid, a copy of this corrigendum duly 
countersigned by the authorized signatory and stamped with the Official seal as a token of 
Bidder’s unqualified acceptance of this corrigendum.  
 
This letter is hosted as file titled “Corrigendum-02 (Clarification & Time Extn-628)” against NIT-
5894 in BHEL web page (www.bhel.com→Tender Notifications → View Corrigendum). 
 
Thanking you,                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                      

  Yours faithfully, 
 
           
                                                                                                                        DGM (Purchase) 

http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

